Attorney Docket No.	03-02-2000	
MAL 3850 RE		ΞT
To the Honorable Commissioner of t	101279357	ginal document(s) or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):		
Edward W. Adair, George T. Mallory and Willia	m F. Mallory	32 P TO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.   2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (a		
	assignee(s)):	<u></u> ;근
Name: Mallory Industries, Inc. Address: 281 Chatham Street South, P.O. Box 190		#00 #00
4-1-1-1		
City: Blenheim		
State: Ontario Zip: NOP 1AO Country: Canada		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes	▼	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\sigma\) yes  3. Nature of Conveyance:	a no	
	☐ Change of Name	
-	·	
☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security Agr		
Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appl  A. Patent Application No(s).	lication, the execution date(s) of the applicatio  B. Patent No(s).	n is: <u>2/3/2000</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
If this document is being filed together with a new apple.  A. Patent Application No(s).  Others	B. Patent No(s). s on additional sheet(s) attached?	₫ No
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	No ons and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together with a new apple.  A. Patent Application No(s).  Others  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No(s).  s on additional sheet(s) attached?    6. Total number of application(s)    Application(s)    + F	No ons and patents involved: Patent(s): 1 = Total 2
If this document is being filed together with a new apple.  A. Patent Application No(s).  Others  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No(s).  s on additional sheet(s) attached?   6. Total number of application Application (s) 1 + F  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed	ons and patents involved: Patent(s): 1 = Total 2  \$ 40.0
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No(s).  Others  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Senniger. Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square	B. Patent No(s).  s on additional sheet(s) attached?    6. Total number of application(s) 1 + F  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ons and patents involved: Patent(s): 1 = Total 2  \$ 40.0
If this document is being filed together with a new apple.  A. Patent Application No(s).  Others  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel  One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102	B. Patent No(s).  s on additional sheet(s) attached?	ons and patents involved: Patent(s): 1 = Total 2 \$\frac{1}{2}\$  squared to deposit account  19-1345
If this document is being filed together with a new apple.  A. Patent Application No(s).  Others  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel  One Metropolitan Square  16th Floor	B. Patent No(s).  s on additional sheet(s) attached?	ons and patents involved: Patent(s): 1 = Total 2  \$ 40.0  rged to deposit account  : 19-1345  sheet attached)  nent or credit any overpayment to
If this document is being filed together with a new apple.  A. Patent Application No(s).  Others  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel  One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102	B. Patent No(s).  s on additional sheet(s) attached?	ons and patents involved: Patent(s): 1 = Total 2  \$ 40.0  rged to deposit account  : 19-1345  sheet attached)  nent or credit any overpayment to
A. Patent Application No(s).  Others  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Senniger. Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis. Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	B. Patent No(s).  s on additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  6. Total number of application(s) 1 + F  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charted to be c	ons and patents involved: Patent(s): 1 = Total 2
Others  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Senniger. Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis. Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	B. Patent No(s).  s on additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  6. Total number of application Application(s) 1 + P  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charted to the composition Account Number (Duplicate copy of this Charge any underpaym above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ons and patents involved: Patent(s): 1 = Total 2
Others  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Senniger. Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis. Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	B. Patent No(s).  s on additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  6. Total number of application Application(s) 1 + P  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charted to the composition Account Number (Duplicate copy of this Charge any underpaym above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ons and patents involved: Patent(s): 1 = Total 2
Others  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Senniger. Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis. Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	B. Patent No(s).  s on additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  6. Total number of application(s) 1 + F  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charted to be c	ons and patents involved: Patent(s): 1 = Total 2  \$ 40.0  rged to deposit account  : 19-1345  sheet attached)  ment or credit any overpayment to
A. Patent Application No(s).  Others  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Senniger. Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis. Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	B. Patent No(s).  s on additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  6. Total number of application Application(s) 1 + P  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charted to the composition Account Number (Duplicate copy of this Charge any underpaym above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached Signature	ons and patents involved: Patent(s): 1 = Total 2
A. Patent Application No(s).  Others  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Senniger. Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis. Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	B. Patent No(s).  s on additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  6. Total number of application Application(s) 1 + P  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charted to the composition Account Number (Duplicate copy of this Charge any underpaym above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ons and patents involved: Patent(s): 1 = Total 2
A. Patent Application No(s).  Others  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Senniger. Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis. Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	B. Patent No(s).  s on additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  6. Total number of application Application(s) 1 + P  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charted to the composition Account Number (Duplicate copy of this Charge any underpaym above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached Signature	ons and patents involved: Patent(s): 1 = Total 2

PATENT REEL: 010573 FRAME: 0761

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Edward W. Adair, George T. Mallory and William F. Mallory whose full post office address is c/o Mallory Industries Inc., 281 Chatham Street South, P.O. Box 190, Blenheim, Ontario Canada NOP 1AO, have invented and authored a WINDOW CLEANING DEVICE for which application for a design patent is about to be filed in the United States under Attorney Docket No. 00452-96:

**AND WHEREAS**, Mallory Industries Inc., whose full post office address is 281 Chatham Street South, P.O. Box 190, Blenheim, Ontario Canada NOP 1A0, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

**AND WHEREAS**, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, can be entered here following:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Edward W. Adair, George T. Mallory and William F. Mallory, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Mallory Industries Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention and design, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention and design, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent or Design Registrations for said invention and design, and all Letters Patent and Design Registrations issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Mallory Industries Inc., for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and Design Registrations may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Edward W. Adair, George T. Mallory and William F. Mallory, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Mallory Industries Inc.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, Edward W. Adair, George T. Mallory and William F. Mallory, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

PATENT REEL: 010573 FRAME: 0762 EXECUTED at Blenkein, this 21 day of December, 1999

George T. Mallory

I, SHIRLEY A. MIHALCO, whose full post office address is Po. Box 166, Blenkeim, ON NOPIAO hereby declare that I was personally present and did see George T. Mallory who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Shirly G. Mifalio Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at BLENHEIM , this 21 day of DECEMBER , 1999

William F. Mallory

I, SHIRLEY A. MiHALCO, whose full post office address is P.O. Box 166, BLENHEIM, ON NOP 140

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see William F. Mallory who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Shirley 9 Milako
Signature of Witness

00452-96 AGS:ned (Window Cleaning Device)

**RECORDED: 02/03/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010573 FRAME: 0763